

HB0161HS001

- 1 Page 3-line 15 Delete "a new paragraph (xii)" and insert "new
2 paragraphs (xii) and (xiii)".
3
- 4 Page 3-line 16 Delete "(xiii)" and insert "(xiv)".
5
- 6 Page 4-line 15 Delete "is genetically inherited," and insert
7 "could substantially limit one (1) or more
8 major life activity".
9
- 10 Page 4-after line 20 Insert:
11
12 "(xiii) "Lethal fetal anomaly" means a fetal condition
13 diagnosed before birth that, if the pregnancy results in a live
14 birth, will with reasonable certainty result in the death of the
15 child not more than three (3) months after the child's birth.".
16
- 17 Page 4-line 22 Delete "(xiii)" and insert "(xiv)".
18 WILSON, CHAIRMAN